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API Number: q‘S" OQ' a L/ F
PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

2. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule entitled Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface
owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the water
supply well.

3. 24 hours prior to the initiation of the completion process the operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.

4. During the completion process the operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to
the chief or his designee immediately.

5. If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or
well work on a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

6. The operator shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates of each of the following within 30 days of
their occurrence: completion of construction of the well pad, commencement of drilling, cessation of drilling,
completion of any other permitted well work, and completion of the well. Such notice shall be provided by
sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov.
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47095021 24F

WW-68 APINO. 47-% - 02124
(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. SHR38HS
Well Pad Name: SHR3
Frac
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL. AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: CNX GAS COMPANY LLC |494458046 095-Tyler  |Centervill[Shirley
Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operator’s Well Number: SHR3BHS Well Pad Name: SHR3
3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Noble Energy Public Road Access: County Rt.18
4) Elevation, current ground: 751 Elevation, proposed post-construction: 751
5)Well Type (a)Gas X Oil Underground Storage

Other

(b)If Gas  Shallow X Deep

Horizontal X

6) Existing Pad: Yesor No Yes W 4/ 5/ 7

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Marcellus 6305-6369 / 64' thick / 4240 psi

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 6337
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Onondaga then plug back and produce the Marcellus

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth:  15,583'
11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 8645.34'
12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 342'

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: nearest offset welis
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: None for Noted offsets

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: None
16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:
Depth:
Seam:

Owner:

WUDEP 006 JUL 28 2017 roge 1013

09/01/2017



47095021 24F

WW-6B APINO. 47- % - 02124
(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. SHR3BHS
Well Pad Name: SHR3

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE : — ATy

Size N—:r‘” Grade | Weight per . | FOOTAGE: For _%rgiv\%?. ———Cf}i‘ﬁ”' e

() | yeed Ib/ft Drilling (ft () Cu. Ft)/CTS
Conductor | 20" | NEW | J-55 %4 59.4' 59.4' CTS
Fresh Water [133/8"| NEW | J-55 54.5 479.4' 479.4' 441.32 |
Coal J
Intermediate | 95/8" | NEW | k-55 36.0 2176.7' 2176.7' 1007.72
Production |5 /2" | NEW | P-110 20.0 15,565.2' 15,565.2" 4725.6
Tubing
Liners

WA 4/5/17

TYPE Wall Anticipated Cement

Size (in D.W—e%"’% Thickness %@m Max_ Internal 9;.—‘“%1 Yield

Diameter (in) (in) (psi) Pressure (psi) | —oo cu. ft./k
Conductor 20" 24" 0.438 2730 thes & avtee w3
Fresh Water | 13 3/8" 17.5" 380 2730 Class A 1.18
Coal
Intermediate | g 5/g" 13 3/8" 352 3520 Class A 1.18
Production 51/2" 8.75" 361 12,640 Class A 1.32
Tubing
Liners
PACKERS
Kind:
Sizes:
Depths Set:
WVDEP 000G JUL 28 2017
Page 2 0f3
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47095021 24F

WWw-6B APINO. 47-5s - 02124
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. _SHR38HS
Well Pad Name: SsHR3

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole: ‘/

Well previously drilled by Noble Energy. Submitting permit application to complete hydraulic fracturing
operations and produce the well.

WA /517

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

The completions phase will be multiple stages over the lateral length of the well, stage spacingis ,/
dependent upon engineering design. Slickwater fracturing technique will be utilized on each stage
using sand water and chemicals. Max Pressure 9,600 PSI, Max Rate 100 BPM

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 0

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 0

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

PREVIOUSLY COMPLETED. From original NOBLE ENERGY submittal "Conductor- No centralizers
used. Fresh Water/Surface- Bow spring centralizers on first two joints then every 3rd joint to 100' from
surface. Intermediate- Bow spring centralizers every third joint to 100' from surface Production - Rigid
bow springs every third joint from KOP to TOC, rigid bow spring every joint to KOP"

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

PREVIOUSLY COMPLETED. From original Noble Energy submittal "Conductor - 1.16% CaCl.

Fresh Water - 15.6 ppg Type 1 cement with flake and +2% CaCl, 0.25# lost circ., 30%excess yield =1.18. Intermediate- 15.6 ppg
Class A +0.4% Ret, 0.15% Disp, 0.2% anti Foam, 0.125# sk Lost circ. 20% Excess Yield = 1.19 to surface. Production - 14.8 ppg
Class A 25:75:0 System +2.6% Cement Extender, 0.7% Fluid Loss Additive, 0.45% high temp retarder, 0.2% friction reducer 10%
excess yield=1.27 TOC>=200' above 9.625" shoe. See attached approved variance from WV DEP.”

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

PREVIOUSLY COMPLETED. From original Noble Energy submittal "Conductor - The hole is drilled w/air and casing is run in air.
apart from insuring the hole is clean via air circulation at TD, There are no other conditioning procedures. Fresh Water/Surface -
The hole Is drilled w/air and casing is run in air. Once casing is at setting depth circulate a minimum of one hole volume prior to
pumping cement, Intermediate - Once surface casing is set and cemented intermediate hole is drilled either on air or SOBM and
filled w/ KCI water once filled w/ KCI water once drilled to TD. The well is conditioned with KCI circulation prior to running casing.
Once casing is at setting depth, the well is circulated minimum of one hole volume prior to pumping cement. Production - The
hole is drilled with synthetic oil base mud and once at TD the hole is circulated at a maximum allowable drilling pump rate for at
least 6X bottoms up. Once on bottom with casing, circulate a minimum of one volume prior to pumping cement.

*Note; Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 3
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Purpose:

The purpose of this hydraulic fracturing monitoring plan is to identify and notify any potentially
affected conventional well operators near planned CNX hydraulic fracturing activity.

CNX has evaluated the existing geologic conditions in the area, and the potential for
communication between the geologic zone being stimulated by CNX and the zone being
produced by the conventional wells exists.

This plan is being implemented as an additional safety measure to be utilized in conjunction with
the existing best management practices and the site safety/emergency response plans included for
the site. ‘

1. Communications with Conventional Well Operators

CNX has identified all known conventional wells and well operators within five hundred feet
(500”) of this pad and lateral sections pursuant to WV Code 35 CSR 8(5.11). A list and map of
these wells and operators is provided as Attachment A.

Upon approval of this plan, CNX will notify operators identified in the referenced attachment,
via letter, of the anticipated fracturing schedule associated with this pad. A copy of this letter is
included as Attachment B, and includes the recommended steps a conventional operator can
take to ensure safe and compliant operations.

2. Reporting
CNX will provide information relating to the hydraulic fracturing schedule, any communication

with conventional operators, and ongoing monitoring of the work upon request of the OOG or
immediately in the event of any discovered abnormalities that create additional risk or concern.

Received
Office of Nit & Bas

MAY 04 2017
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Attachment A:
Map and List of Conventional Operators in the SHR3HS Project Area
Received
Office of Ol & (Gge
MAY 04 20V
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Attachment B:
Conventional Operator Notice Letter - Example
Received
Office of Qi) & Gas
MAY 04 2017
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A CONSOL ENERGY COMPANY phone:  (724) 485 - 4040
e-mail:  PCR@consolenergy.com
web: www.consolenergy.com

[Conventional Well Operator]
[ Ad dress] CNX GAS PRODUCTION TEAM

[State]

Re: Tyler County Hydraulic Fracturing Notice

Dear Sir or Madam,

CNX Gas Company LLC (CNX) has developed a Marcellus pad SHR3HS located in Tyler
County, West Virginia. Through CNX’s evaluation pursuant to WV Code 35 CSR 8(5.11), you
have been identified as the owner or operator of a well within a 500’ radius of the surface
location or lateral section of the wellbore. Due to the apparent presence of unique geological
conditions, communication between CNX hydraulic fracturing operations and the identified well
is a possibility. As an owner or operator of a conventional natural gas well in this area, we are
requesting your assistance in monitoring for changes that would indicate communication
between your well(s) and our planned operation.

CNX anticipates conducting hydraulic fracturing activity at the SHR3HS Pad beginning as early
as 3™ Quarter 2017 (July-September) and potentially continuing through 4™ Quarter 2017
(October-December). Plats for each well being hydraulically fractured on this pad are included
for your reference.

We recommend that conventional operators conduct the following activities before, during, and
after fracturing operations.

* Inspect surface equipment prior to fracturing, to establish mechanical integrity and
confirm well conditions.

® Monitor wells during and after fracturing and monitor for abnormal increases in fluid,
gas, or pressure.

* Inspect and upgrade master valves or other necessary equipment for wellhead integrity as
you see fit.

¢ Notify the OOG and CNX if any changes in fluid, gas production, pressure, or other
conditions that cause abnormal risk or concern.

Please feel free to contact CNX’s Production Control Room at 724-485-4040 (staffed 24/7) with
any questions or comments. You may also contact the West Virginia Office of Oil and Gas at

304-926-0499. Received

Office of Ol & G&s
Sincerely, ' 0
CNX Production MAY 0 420

09/01/2017
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CONSOL Energy Inc. Cf6 - Oal ’9}{' F

r - AV CNX Center

P | \ 1000 CONSOL Energy Drive

:L-_- i“ ;—"-“=\GASw Canonsburg, PA 15317-6506 po ﬂ/
A CONSOL ENERGY COMPANY phone:  (724) 485 — 4040

e-mail: PCR@consolenergy.com
web: www.consolenergy.com

ANTERO RESOURCES CORPORATION
1615 WYNKOOP STREET
DENVER, CO 80202

CNX GAS PRODUCTION TEAM

Re: Tyler County Hydraulic Fracturing Notice

Dear Sir or Madam,

CNX Gas Company LLC (CNX) has developed a Marcellus pad SHR3HS located in Tyler
County, West Virginia. Through CNX’s evaluation pursuant to WV Code 35 CSR 8(5.11), you
have been identified as the owner or operator of a well within a 500’ radius of the surface
location or lateral section of the wellbore. Due to the apparent presence of unique geological
conditions, communication between CNX hydraulic fracturing operations and the identified well
is a possibility. As an owner or operator of a conventional natural gas well in this area, we are
requesting your assistance in monitoring for changes that would indicate communication
between your well(s) and our planned operation.

CNX anticipates conducting hydraulic fracturing activity at the SHR3HS Pad beginning as early
as 3rd Quarter 2017 (July-September) and potentially continuing through 4th Quarter 2017
(October-December). Plats for each well being hydraulically fractured on this pad are included
for your reference.

We recommend that conventional operators conduct the following activities before, during, and
after fracturing operations.

¢ Inspect surface equipment prior to fracturing, to establish mechanical integrity and
confirm well conditions.

¢ Monitor wells during and after fracturing and monitor for abnormal increases in fluid,
gas, or pressure.

¢ Inspect and upgrade master valves or other necessary equipment for wellhead integrity as
you see fit.

¢ Notify the OOG and CNX if any changes in fluid, gas production, pressure, or other
conditions that cause abnormal risk or concern.

Please feel free to contact CNX’s Production Control Room at 724-485-4040 (staffed 24/7) with
any questions or comments. You may also contact the West Virginia Office of Oil and Gas at
304-926-0499.

, Received
ly, .
(S.‘,llr\}():(el;rzduction Ofﬁce Of O‘) & Gas
MAY O 4 207
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(+) DENQTES LOCATION OF WELL ON

UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS m\ DATE: APRIL_3, 2017
WVDEP iS5 de OPERATOR'S WELL#: SH

OMFICE OF OIL & GAS k ),»E SHR 3 AHS
601 STI'H STREET

A\:’L:f' 'f:’/ APl WELL #: 47 g5

CHARLESTON, WY 25304

Well ‘Type:  [JOfl  [[] Waste Disposal [X] Production ] Deep
[XJGas [ Liquid Injection [Jsuwrage [X]) Shaltow

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WATERSHED:___ HEADWATERS MIDDLE ISLAND CREEK ELEVATION: 751’
COUNTY/DISTRICT: TILER / CENTERVLLE QUADRANGLE: SHRLEY, W 7.5'
SURFACE OWNER: NOBLE ENERGY INC. ACREAGE:__ 542811

priLt [J converr[d  orwe oeerer [J Reprie (] FRACTURE OR snﬁm

S DND W WIDAEY & UNOA G WORRLEY, s
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: DANEL A WEEKLEY & SUZANNE | WEEXLEY, AVP FUND B, LP  ACREAGE: _1199.307% . &d

Lt
oy R A
1)
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATON [[]  PERFORATE NEW FOrRMATION [ PLWL@Q a
CLEANOUT & REPLUG[] omiER crange [ (spECIFY): . 4_12(3’\'1
TARGET FORMATION: MARCELLUS ESTIMATED DEPTH: v sas RGP
WELL OPERATOR ____ ONX GAS CONPANY LLC DESIGNATED AGENT____CHRIS TURNER
Address _1000 CONSOL ENERGY DRIVE Address __1 DOMINON DR.
City __CANONSBURG Swuie_PA__ Zip Codo 15317 City ____JANE LEW State_WW__ ZipCode 2638 |
——————— m—— e —— ——
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FILE 8: SHR 3 BMS PLAT S CORRECT 70 THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND |§ “+JCENSES.T %
DRAWING SHR 3 BHS BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY § 7 Y 2
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PROVEN SOURCE i
OF ELEVATION: uﬁ?ﬁs”?%%&asw RPE: LLS.: P.S, No. 2000 PLACE SEAL HERE

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON

UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS SRR 23 DATE: APRIL 3, 2017
WVDEP S Ll B O OPERATOR'S WELL #

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS E%ﬁ ELL# SHR 3 BHS
601 STFH STREET Sy APL WELL #:

CHARLESTON, WV 25304 Nyl 47 95

STATE COUNTY PERMIT
Well Type: [JOl {JWasteDisposal  [X]Production [ Deep
[X]Gas [ Liquid Injection [ Suwage [X] Shaltow

WATERSHED: HEADWATERS MEDOLE ISLAXD CREEK ELEVATION: 751'
COUNTY/DISTRICT: TYLER / CENTERVILLE QUADRANGLE: SHIRLEY, W 7.5'
SURFACE OWNER:, ROBLE ENERGY INC. ACREAGE:__542.814

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: DAVEL A WEEKLEY & SUZANNE L. WEEKLEY, AMP FUND M), LP _ ACREAGE: wm__
oRILL [J converr[J  oriy veerer [J repril [J # CRE gé er‘w @és
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION [  PERFORATE NEW FORMATI 99 ABANDON

CLEAN OUT & REPLLG[] O1HER CHANGE [ (SPECIFY):

TARGE'T FORMATION: MARCELLUS ESTIMATED DEPTH: WO: 6337t  TMD: 15583'%
WELL OPERATOR CNX GAS COMPANY LLC DESIGNATED AGENT CHRIS_TURNER

Address 1000 CONSOL ENERCY DRIVE Address 1 COMNON DR.

City __ CANONSBURG Swte_PA _ Zip Code 15317 City JANE LEW Siate_ WV Zip Code 26378
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TTHE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS e,
FILE & SHR 3 CHS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND . %
DRAWING #: BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY § ; L 2
SHR 3 Chs LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED i No. 2000 } a
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UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS DATE: APRIL 3, 2017
WVDEP OPERATOR'S WELL #:

OFHICE O OIL & GAS SHR 3 CHS
601 57TH STREET APl WELL 8: 47 95
CHARLESTON, WV 25304

STATE COLUNTY PERMIT
Well Type: (Ol 7] Waste Disposal X]Production [ Deep
(X)Gas []Liquid Injection Oswrage (] Shallow

WATERSHED: ____HEADWATERS MDDLE [SLAKD CREEK ELEVATION: 51t
COLNTY/DISTRICT: TULER / CENTERVALE QUADRANGLE: SHRLEY, W 758"
SURFACE OWNER: NOBLE ENERGY NC. ACREAGE:__ 542813

PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION (]  PERFORATE NEW FORMATION O pLrG & ABANDON

qs/ofx\l‘f
N)p/
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WELL OPERATOR ____ CNX GAS COMPANY LLC DESIGNATED AGENT____CHRIS TURNER
Address __1000 CONSOL ENERGY DRIVE Address __1 DOMNON OR
Cly CANONSBURG ____ Sume PA__ ZipCnde 15317 ____ Ciy__ JWELEW ___ Swe_W__ ZipCode 26318 ]
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LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BYJ ; No. 2000 :
SCALE: 1" = 2000° THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. 03 gSTNE Foin S
MINIMUM DEGREE - ’ X Qs, weS S
OF ACCURACY: 1/2500 Signed: X obes 2 S
B SOURCE |).5.G.5. MONUMENT Wi
OFELEVATION: “fromas 1498.81°_ |RPE: LLS: PS. No. 2000 | pLACESEALHERE
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON
UNITED STATES TOPOGRAFHIC MAPS DATE: MAY 1, 2017
WVDEP "
OPERATOR #

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS TORSWELL# SHR 3 DHS
60! STTH STREET API WELL #:

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Well Type:  []Oil [] Waste Disposal
{X]Gas [ Liquid Injection

47 95

STATE COUNTY PERMIT
O storage [X] Shallow

WATERSHED:____HEADWATERS MIDDLE ISLAND CREEK ELEVATION: 751'%
COUNTY/DISTRICT: TNER / CENTERVILLE QUADRANGLE: SHIRLEY, WV 7.5
SURFACE OWNER: NOBLE ENERGY INC. ACREAGE:___542.81

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER;DANFL A WEEKLEY & SUZANNE L. WEEKLEY, AMP FUND U LP_ ACREAGE: _1093.313
DRILL [J CONVERT[] DRILL DEEPER {] REDRILL[] mcrunsonsw X

PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION ]  PERFORATE NEW FORMATION [] PLUG & AB

ceived
f Qil & Gas

CLEAN OUT & REPLUG [J OTHER CHANGE [] (SPECIFY): M_A¥ 0 4 2017
TARGET FORMATION: MARCELLUS ESTIMATED DEPTH: ™ 6,338't  TMD: 15,610t
WELL OPERATOR CNX GAS COMPANY LLC DESIGNATED AGENT. CHRIS TURNER
Address __ 1000 CONSOL ENERGY DRMVE Address 1 DOMINION DR.
City __ CANONSBURG State_ PA__ Zip Code 15317 City JANE LEW State_ W Zip Code 26378

09/01/2017
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WwW-9
4/16) API Number 47 - 95 - 02193
Operator's Well No. sHRaaHs
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Operator Name_CNX GAS COMPANY LLC OP Code 494458046
Watershed (HUC 10)_Headwaters Middle lsland Creek Quadrangle _Snitoy

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes . No I |

Will a pit beused? Yes l I No .

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: _ no utillzation of a pit

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes I I No . If so, what ml.?
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes: W 1/ /5_ // 4
)

Land Application
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number
B__ Reuse (at API Number _at next enticipated weils )

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
"] OCther (Explain No drilling activity, unused frac water will be reused at other wells in the area.

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: _NA

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. _NA No Driling

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc._NA No Driting

Additives to be used in drilling medium? _ NANo Driing

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. NA No Dritng

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) NA

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? _NA

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose

where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
Taw or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurgte, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, mcludmg the possibi € or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature
Company Official (Typed Name) Matt H
Company Official Title_Menager - Permitting

Subscribed and swom before me this___ls u . dayof ‘.Lﬂ}ui_ , 200 ’] .
Sl /

My commission expires f 2 I [ 7

¢
. L Y KE:I\L COUHTY

! f;’.';c.r:micsion pircs Dec
WUDEP 006 JUL 28 2017 ;,-;.z..*x_.,ff»_‘.._aﬁ_. e woﬁfﬂl/ZOl?
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Form WW-9
Operator's Well No, SHR3AHS
CNX GAS COMPANY LLC
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed © Prevegetation pH 6.0
Lime 2-3 Tons/acre or to correct to pH

Fertilizer type _10-20-20 or equal

Fentilizer amount_590 Ibs/acre
Mulch__hay or straw at 2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type lbs/acre
Tall Fescue 40 Tall Fescue 40
Ladino Clover 5 Ladino Clover 5

Attach:
Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been

provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: p%d'é % WM

[74
. Noble Energy’s Original WW-9 attached. Will follow procedures of what was previously permitted.

Comments:

Tile:  Oil & Gas Inspector Date:  4/5/17

Field Reviewed? (X )Yes ( ) No

WVDEP 00G JUL 28 2017
09/01/2017
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Form WW-9
Operator's Well No. SHRIBHS
Noble Energy, Inc.

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Distorbed 8.43 Provegetation pH __ 2 ©

um2tu3 Tons/acre or o correct to pH

Fertilizer (10-20-20 or equivalent) 500 ths/acre (500 tbs minimum)

Mulch Hay or Straw at 2 Te

Seed Mixtures
Area} Arca il

Seced Type tbs/acre Seed Type Ibsfacre
Tall Fescue 40 Tall Fescue 40
Ladino Clover 5 Ladino Clover 5

Attach:
Drawing(s) of road. locstion,pit and proposed area for land applicetion.

Photocopled section of involved 7.5 topographic sheet.

vunApmng"
Yy srald l o

e OF and Gas Inspector Date: 7 &: /3

Ficld Reviewed? (s Vs (N0

WyDEP 00G JUL 28 2017
09/01/2017
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SHR 3 BHS
PAGE 2 OF 2
TRACT |PARCEL # |OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER
1 1—8—10 | DAVID H. WEEKLEY & LINDA C. WEEKLEY
DANIEL A. WEEKLEY & SUZANNE L. WEEKLEY
AMP FUND I, LP
2 1—-9-20 [ WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION — DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
3 1-9-4 WALTON SMITH & KAY SMITH ET AL
4 1—9—4.5 | WALTON SMITH & KAY SMITH ET AL
5 1-9—4.6 | WALTON SMITH & KAY SMITH ET AL
6 |5—15—40 | JOSEPH CLIFFORD STRATON, ET AL
7 5=18-1 DONALD SECKMAN
8 |5-18-3 |[MICHAEL PRATT, ET AL
9 5-18-4.4 | TODD A. JAMES, ET AL
10 | 5—18—-4.3 [TODD A. JAMES, ET AL
11 | 5=18-4 |TODD A. JAMES, ET AL
12 | 5—18-4.2 | TODD A. JAMES, ET AL
13 | 5—18—7.2 | OK NAN KEYS, ET AL

APRIL 3, 2017

SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL)

APPROX. LANDING POINT

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL)

UTM _17—NAD83
N:4362757.24
E:514367.53
NAD27, WV NORTH
N:335741.140
E:1623317.640
LAT/LON DATUM-NAD83
LAT:39.414214
LON:—80.833100

UTM 17— 83
N:4362512.81
E:514219.88
NAD27, WV NORTH
N:334947.140
E:1622819.730
LAT/LON DATUM-NAD83
LAT:39.412014
LON:—80.834819

™ 17— 3
N:4360054.88
E:515167.22
NAD27, WV NORTH
N:326829.470
E:1625793.830
LAT/LON DATUM—NAD83
LAT:39.389850
LON:—80.823872

Blue Mountain Inc.

11023 MASON DIXON HIGHWAY
BURTON, WV 26562
PHONE: (304) 662-6486

WVYDEP 006G JU
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IaxMsp$ Opinknqls
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1810 2TOB1000
Inle
IsxMap & OpinienQls
Pareel 2
1920 279251000
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N/A N/A
Inls
TaxMsp 8 Qoinlen QLS.
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19-4
1945 243943000
19-46
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$-15-40 265756000

Ihls
IxMipl oo qis
arcel "
5181 108468000
Inke
TexMeo® oo o1s
Bacel "
5183 108353000

Grentor, Lessor, et¢

David H. Weekicy and Lindas C. Weekley, h/w

Daniel A Weekley and Suzanne L Weekly, hfw
Antero Resources Corporation

AMP Fund 1}, LP

Noble Energy, Inc.
Grantor, Lessor, et¢

West Virginia of Divislon of
Grantor, Lessor, etc

State of West Virginls, Department of Commerce, Division of Katural
Resources

Grontor. Lessor, etc

Walton Smith snd Stefla Smith, b/w

Manna Oll & Gas Company

Justin L Henderson, dba Anvil Oil & Gas Company
Anvil 1990-B Limited Partnership

Drilling Appalactiian Corporation

P LLC, etal.
CNX Gas Company LULC
Noble Energy, Inc.

Sally R. avis

John R, Davis

lane Davis Rosser
Chesspedke Appalachia LLC.
Chesspeske Appalachia LLC.
Chesaperke Appatachia LLC.

SWN Production Company LLC

Noble Energy, Inc.
SWN Production Company LLC

Alberta L Clegg

Edna M. Wood

Kenneth E. Kelth and Kelly M. Kelth, h/w
Brisn T. Kelth

Gary M. Kelth

Birk 5. Stathenrs, Jr.

Joseph C. Straton

lames Hess

Terr Evans

John W. Straton, ir.
Mellssa K. Dunsten
Noble Energy, inc.

Nobie Energy, Inc.

Noble Energy, Inc.
Noble Energy, Inc.

Noble Energy, Inc.

Allen W. Crummett
Canlel D, Crummett and Ellzabeth 5. Crummet Trust

Noble Energy, Inc.

Gmntor, Lessor, etc
Donald L. Seckman snd Dora Olive Seckmen, h/w
Noble Energy, Inc.

Grantor, Lessor, gi¢

Michael D. Pratt and Diana M. Pratt, h/w
Drilling Appatachian Corporation

Drilling Appalachian Corporation

Antero Resources Corporation

Nobie Energy, Inc.

WVDEP

Attschment - Form WAW-6A-1 for SHR3BHS

Grontee, Lessge, etc

Antero Resources Corporation

Antero Resources Corporation
CNX Gas Compeny LLC 2nd Noble Enesgy, Inc.

Noble Energy, tnc.
CNX Gas Company LLC

Grantee, Lesseo, etc

CNX Gas Company LLC

Snntee, tessge, otc

CNX Gas Company LLC

Grantee, Lessee, etc

Manna Oll & Gas Company

Anvil Ol & Gas Company

Anvil 1990-8 Limited Partnership

Orilling Appalechian Corporstion

tnc.

CNX Gas Company LLC
Noble Energy, Inc.
CNX Gas Company LLC

Grantee, Lesses, otc

Chesapeake Appatachia LLC
Chesapeake Appatachia LLC.
Chesapeake Appalachla LLC
CNX Gas Company LLC
CNX Gas Company L1C
SWN Production Compeny LLC

CNX Gas Company LLC & Noble Energy, Inc.

CNX Gas Company LLC
CNX Gas Cempany LLC

Nobte Energy, Inc.
Nobla Energy, Inc.
Noble Energy, Inc.
Noble Energy, Inc.
Nobla Energy, Inc.
Noble Energy, Inc.
Noble Energy, Inc.
Noble Energy, Inc.
Noble Energy, Inc.
Noble Energy, Inc.

CNX Gas Company LLC

CNX Gas Company LLC

CNX Gas Company LLC
CNX Gas Company LLC

CNX Gas Compeny LLC

Noble Energy, Inc.
Noble Energy, Inc.

CNX Gas Company LLC

Grantee, tessoo, etc

Noble Energy, inc.
CNX Gas Company LLC

Grantee, Lessee, e1c

Drilling Appatachian Corporation
Antero ian C

Antero «

CNX Gas Company LLC and Noble Energy, Inc.
CNX Gas Company LLC

gs-02124 F

Not less than 1/8 507/245
Not less than 1/8 507/241
Assignment 534/460
Not less than 1/8 SI7/465
Assignment 534/483
Not less than 1/8 $71/678
Unrecorded
N/A - Ukense Agreement See License Agreement L
17-V/48-1033
Not less than 1/8 266/258
Assignment Unrecorded
Assignment 286/534
Assignment 326/887
Assignment 328/119
Merger 384/191
Assignment 388/286
Assigament 550/273
Rovalty Book/Poge
Not less then 1/8 374/160
Not less than 1/8 374/742
Not lets than 1/8 374/751
Farmout Unrecorded
First Farmout g d
Assignment 465/463
Second Farmout
Assignment $50/273
Third Farmout ion Agl d
Not less than 1/8 429/328
Not less than 1/8 453/531
Not less than 1/8 453/525
Not less than 1/8 453/529
Not less than 1/8 453/543
Not less than 1/8 449/533
Not less than 1/8 453/53%
Not less than 1/8 419/132
Not less than 1/8 419/134
Not less then 1/8 457/236
Not less than 1/8 457/240
Assignment {Clegg) 482/189
Assignment (Wood, K. Keith, B. Keith, G.

Keith, J. Straton) 549/529
Assignment (Stathers, Jr.) 473/216
Assignment {Hess, Evans) 465/341

{Straton, Jr. and 499/447
Not less than 1/8 455/557
Not less than 1/8 453/629
Assignment {A. Crummett and D. 545/529
Crummett)
Royaity Book/Poge

Not lessthan 1/8 417/162

Assignment 432/189
Boyalty Book/PeRe

Not lessthsn 1/8 348/325

Assignment 391/416

Corrective Assignment 421/130

Assignment 422/517

Assignment 5501273

09/01/2017
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Inaio

TaxMap s
Parcel M.

5-18-44

9,10,11, S-18-43

12

5-18-4
5-18-4.2

Michael D. Pratt and Diana M. Pratt, hiw
CNX Gas Company LLC
Noble Energy, Inc.

Grantor, Lessor, etc

108467000 John M. Smith and Cordeila A. Smith, hiw

Pittsburgh & West Virginia Gas Company

Equitable Gas Company, a division of Equitable Resources Inc.
€quitrans, Inc.

Drilling Appalachian Corporation

perties, LL.C.
LP, to Inc.

CNX Gas Company LLC

EQT Production Company

EQT Production Company

EQT Production Company

€QT Production Company

Noble Energy, Inc.

Grontor, Lessor, etc

257270000 Mary Keys and Haskell Keys, hfw, and John L Seckman

JM.L Smith

Duncsn Sertain
Duncan Sartain
Duncan Sartain

Douglas A. Wiitisms

Douglas A. Williams

Douglas A. Williams

Douglas A. Williams

Douglas A. Williams

Douglas A, Williams

W, Truett Smith, Frank Rose and George S. finley
W. Truett Smith, Frank Rose and George S. Finley
W.F. Tucker

Joe H. Foy

Archie Bean

W.E. Pope

Estate of W.E. Pope, acting through Independent Executrix Judith A. Pope
R.C.Crabb

Southwest Savings and Loan Associstion

Spencer Enterprises, by Hugh Spencer, owner

Mary Hanz

Drilling Appalachizn Corporation

Drilling Appatachizn Corporation

Antero Resources Corposation

Noble Energy, Inc.

WVDEP 006G JUL

CNX Gas Company LLC
Noble Energy, Inc.
CNX Gas Company LLC

Srantee. Lessee, efc

Pittsburgh & West Virginia Gas Company

Equitable Gas Company
Equitrans, tnc.
Drilling Appatachian Corporation

CNX Gas Company LLC
EQT Production Company
Noble Energy, Inc.

CNX Gas Company LLC
CNX Gas Company LLC
CNX Gas Company LLC
CNX Gas Company LLC
CNX Gas Company LLC

Grantee, Lessee, et

JM.L Smith
Duncan Ssrtain
W.E. Pope

W.E. Pope

Douglas A. Williams

W. Truett Smith, Frank Rose znd George $. Finley

Walter F. Tucker
loe H. Foy
Archie Bean

R.C. Crabb
Marvin Han2
W.E. Pope

W.E. Pope

W.E. Pope

W.E. Pope

W.E. Pope
Judith A. Pope, as Executrix

Drilling Appslachizn Corporation

Southwest Savings end Lozn Association
Hugh Spencer

Drifling Appalzchizn Corporation

Drilling Appatachian Corporation

Antero hian C {
Antero i2n Cs

CNX Gas Company LLC snd Noble Energy, Inc.
CNX Gas Company LLC

Not less than 1/8
Assignment
Assignment

Bovahy

Not less than 1/8

Assignment
Assignment
Farmout
Assignment
Merger
Assignment
Assignment
Assignment
Assignment
Assignment
Assignment
Assignment

Rovalty

Not less than 1/8
Assignment
Assignment
Assignment
Assignment

Assignment

Assignment
Assignment
Assignment
Assignment
Assignment
Assignment
Assignment
Assignment
Assignment
Assignment
Recital in Assignment

Assignment

Assignment
Assignment
Assignment
Assignment
Assignment
Cosrective Assignment

Assignment
Assignment

28 2017

45 )N F

409/239
447/138
550/273

Book/Page

78/315

132/445
274/471
290/677
322/1%0
384/191
397/440
409/657
471/826
4717835
421
471/10
$50/273

Book/Poge

158/214
158/235
158/439
159/377
158/a59

158/429

158/460
158/478
158/479
159/326
158/577
216/304
216/307
163/216
216/303
216/306
311/655

311/655

176/264
Unrecorded
315/466
313/243
391/416
421/130

422/517
$50/273
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WW-6A APINO.47-55  -02124 &=
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NQ. SHR3BHS
Well Pad Name: SHR3

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner’s and water purveyor’s right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-

and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements. (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary. (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section. (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article. (¢) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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WW-6A APINO.47-55 -4 F
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. SHR38HS

Well Pad Name: SHR3
examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (€) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (€) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57" St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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Well Pad Name: SHR3

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.
The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS

after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a “voluntary statement of
no objection™ to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition
The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;

(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;

(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1800 Kanawha Boulevard East « Building Five - Room 110
Jim Justice Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 - (304) 558-3505 Thomas J. Smith, P. E.
Governor Secretary of Transportation/
Commissioner of Highways

February 28, 2017

James A. Martin, Chief

Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the SHR-3 Pad, Tyler County
SHR-3 Well Site 41095 -02124 Frachwe

Dear Mr. Martin,

The West Virginia Division of Highways has transferred Permit #06-2013-0420 for the
subject site to CNX Gas Company LLC, for access to the State Road for the well site located off
of WV Route 18 in Tyler County.

The operator has signed an OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING
AGREEMENT and provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with
the DOH OIL AND GAS POLICY dated January 3, 2012.

Very Truly Yours,
gy L Uik
Gary K. Clayton
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office Oil &Gas Coordinator
Cc:  RayHoon
CNX Gas Company LLC
CH, OM, D-6 WYDEP 006 JUL 28 2017
File

09/01/2017

E.E.O/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



QoS- 63Y F

Section V - Proposed Additives to be used in Fracturing or
Stimulations

Type: Water CAS: 7732-18-5

Type: Silica  CAS: 14808-60-7

Type: Hydrochloric Acid CAS: 7647-01-0

Type: Copolymer of Two Propenamide CAS: 69418-26-4

Type: Petroleum distillate ~ CAS: 64742-47-8

Type: Glutaraldehyde CAS: 111-30-8
Type: Ethylene glycol CAS: 107-21-1
Type: Diethylene glycol mono n-butyl ether CAS: 112-34-5

Type: Oleic acid diethanolamide CAS: 93-83-4

Type: Alcohols, C12-16, ethoxylated CAS: 68551-12-2
Type: Quaternary ammonium compound  CAS: 68424-85-1
Type: Ammonium chloride  CAS: 12125-02-9

Type: Short chained glycol ether CAS: 112-34-5

Type: Ethoxylated (C10-16) alcohols CAS: 68002-97-1

Type: Metanol CAS: 67-56-1

Type: Formaldehyde CAS: 50-00-0

Type: Thiourea CAS: 62-56-6

Type: Acetophenone CAS: 98-86-2
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